ITEM NO.17+66

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26950/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2022 in WA No. 82/2015 03-08-2022 in WA No. 95/2015 03-08-2022 in WP No. 5251/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ASSOCIATION OF ENGINEERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131793/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131795/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.131792/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

SLP(C) No(s). 16508-16509/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138819/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138820/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.138818/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 28346/2022 (XII)

(IA No.138728/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138729/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.138726/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.138727/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 19-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Murthi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

2

Mr. G. Veerapathiran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

respondents.

Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate waives Mr. and accepts notice for respondent Nos. 3 and 10. Notice be issued to other

In addition to normal mode of liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.

Dasti service is also permitted.

By way of ad-interim order, though we stay the impugned order of the Division Bench, it is directed that the respondents, who originally belongs to the cadre of Technical Assistants, shall not be reverted from their present postings.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)