w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.1 SECTION XII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13165/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2022 in WP No. 35161/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

J. JOHN DEVAKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(IA NO.98095/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO.98094/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA NO.98096/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 106662/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.,

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AoR.

Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sharukh Ali, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.

Mr. Naman V. Dwivedi, Adv.

2

Mr. P.Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeking adjournment, list this matter on List this matter on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER